I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 184 (LS)

As amended.

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo Mark Forbes <u>A. R. Unpingco</u> F. B. Aguon, Jr. J. M.S. Brown B. J.F. Cruz Mike Cruz L. F. Kasperbauer R. Klitzkie J. A. Lujan A. B. Palacios, Sr. R. J. Respicio Ray Tenorio J. T. Won Pat

Relative to congratulating Mr. John Hattig, Jr. on his promotion to Major League Baseball and to further commending him as an outstanding role model for Guam's youth and as a proud son of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN
 GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, after graduating from Southern High School in 1998, Mr. John Hattig, Jr. was drafted by the Boston Red Sox in the 25th round of the Major League Baseball first-year players' draft. In the same year, Mr. Hattig signed a contract to play for the Red Sox and was assigned to play for
 Boston's Rookie League affiliate, Ft. Meyers in the Gulf Coast League; and

WHEREAS, in June of 2000, Mr. Hattig was promoted to the Lowell 3 Spinners, Boston's short season Class A affiliates in the New York-Penn 4 5 League. A year later, Mr. Hattig was promoted to the Augusta, Greenjackets, Boston's low Class A affiliate. In April of 2002, Mr. Hattig was promoted to 6 7 the Sarasota Red Sox, Boston's high Class A affiliate, and in 2003, Mr. Hattig was promoted to the Portland Sea Dogs of the Eastern League, Boston's 8 9 Double-A affiliate. In July of 2004, Mr. Hattig was assigned to the Syracuse 10 Skychiefs, Toronto's Triple-A affiliate; and

11 WHEREAS, in August of 2006, Mr. Hattig was promoted to the major 12 leagues and is expected to join the Toronto Blue Jays, a testament to his 13 immeasurable hard work and unyielding determination to achieve his dream 14 of playing in major league baseball; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hattig's success story speaks to the discipline, respect,
and teamwork he always exhibited during his years as a member of the Pepsi
Giants on Guam; now, therefore, be it.

18 **RESOLVED**, That *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does 19 hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate Mr. John Hattig, Jr. on 20 his promotion to Major League Baseball and further commend him as an 21 outstanding role model for Guam's youth and as a proud son of Guam; and 22 be it further

23 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 24 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be

- 1 thereafter transmitted to Mr. John Hattig, Jr.; to his parents Mr. and Mrs. John
- 2 Hattig, Sr.; to the Pepsi Giant's Baseball Team, Guam; and to the Honorable
- 3 Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 18TH DAY OF AUGUST 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker

ÉDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature